1
16 Megabit Concurrent SuperFlash
SST36VF1601 / SST36VF1602
Advance Information
1
2
3
4

15
16
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
          Device Speed Suffix1 Suffix2
SST36VF160x - XXX - XX - XX
Package Modifier
K = 48 pins
Numeric = Die modifier
Package Type
E = TSOP (12mm x 20mm)
B =  TFBGA (8mm x 10mm)
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0° to 70°C
E = Extended = -20° to 85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
70 = 70 ns, 90 = 90 ns
Bank Split
1 = 12M + 4M
2 =   4M + 12M
Voltage
V = 2.7-3.6V
SST36VF1601 Valid combinations
SST36VF1601-70-4C-EK SST36VF1601-70-4C-BK
SST36VF1601-90-4C-EK SST36VF1601-90-4C-BK
SST36VF1601-70-4E-EK SST36VF1601-70-4E-BK
SST36VF1601-90-4E-EK SST36VF1601-90-4E-BK
SST36VF1602 Valid combinations
SST36VF1602-70-4C-EK SST36VF1602-70-4C-BK
SST36VF1602-90-4C-EK SST36VF1602-90-4C-BK
SST36VF1602-70-4E-EK SST36VF1602-70-4E-BK
SST36VF1602-90-4E-EK SST36VF1602-90-4E-BK
Example: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST sales
  representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
26
© 2000 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc.
16 Megabit Concurrent SuperFlash
SST36VF1601 / SST36VF1602
Advance Information
S71142 373-3    11/00
Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. • 1171 Sonora Court • Sunnyvale, CA 94086 • Telephone 408-735-9110 • Fax 408-735-9036
www.SuperFlash.com or www.ssti.com • Literature FaxBack 888-221-1178,  International 732-544-2873
PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
48-PIN THIN SMALL OUTLINE PACKAGE (TSOP)   12MM X 20MM
SST PACKAGE CODE: EK
48-BALL THIN PROFILE FINE-PITCH BALL GRID ARRAY   (TFBGA)   8MM X 10MM
SST PACKAGE CODE: BK
48.TSOP-EK-ILL.4
Note: 1. Complies with JEDEC publication 95 MO-142 DD dimensions, although some dimensions may be more stringent.
2. All linear dimensions are in millimeters (min/max).
3. Coplanarity: 0.1 (±.05) mm.
12.20
11.80
.270
.170
1.05
0.95
.50
BSC
0.15
0.0518.50
18.30
20.20
19.80
0.70
0.50
PIN # 1 IDENTIFIER
A1 CORNER
H  G  F  E  D  C  B  AA  B  C  D  E  F  G  H
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
6